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learning environment for academic excellence 
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students to achieve their goals and enrich our 

unique region through work, partnerships, and 

student achievement. 
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EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 

EWC Dolores Kaufman Board Room 

Present: Jackie Van Mark, Randy Adams, Doug Mercer, Kurt Sittner, Jim Willox, Bob 

Baumgartner, Rick Vonburg, and Katherine Patrick 

1. Chairman Van Mark called the meeting to order.
 

2. Approval of Agenda

Recommended Motion: To approve the December 10, 2024 agenda.

Randy Adams moved to approve the December 10, 2024 Agenda.

Seconded by Katherine Patrick.

Motion carried

3. Introductions

Eastern Wyoming College will have new representation from Coal Creek

Law.  Counselor Jordyn Surber was introduced via Zoom.

4. Public Comment:  None
 

5. Administrative Reports
 

5.1 President's Report: Dr. Jeffry Hawes 

Dr. Hawes announced Ms. Tami Afdahl’s resignation after 25 

years of service. Ms. Afdahl expressed her gratitude and 

shared her experiences throughout the years. 

Dr. Hawes also introduced Mr. Caleb Spitzer, the coach of the 

E-sports team, who shared the team's achievements in their

first season, including a 4th place finish in the national
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competition. Caleb also mentioned plans for the upcoming 

spring season and the potential for hosting high school E-

sports competitions on campus. 

Dr. Hawes discussed the ongoing process of HCM2 with the 

United States Department of Education, which involves 

submitting claims and receiving financial resources. The 

College has been working with a company called Financial Aid 

Services to handle these claims, but they have faced data 

error rates leading to partial approvals. The new approach 

involving the alignment of the college system with Ferrilli to 

set up audit proof trails and fix issues in the degree audit 

system. 

5.2 Financial Report: CFO Kwin Wilkes presented information on 

the November Financial reports and the Fund Balance 

document. 

6. Board Consent Agenda with the following items:

Recommended Motion: To approve the Consent agenda.

Randy Adams moved to approve the Consent Agenda.  Seconded by Rick

Vonburg.

Motion carried.

6.1 Ratification of the November 2024 Expenditure Report. 

6.2 Ratification of the November 12, 2024 Meeting Minutes. 

6.3 Ratification of the appointment of Mr. Jim Willox to the EWC 

Board of Trustees as the Converse County Advisory member 

to a term ending December 1, 2025. 

6.4 Ratification of the appointment of Mr. Kwin Wilkes, Chief 

Financial Officer, as the Assistant to the Treasurer of the 

Board of Trustees, pursuant to Board Policy 1.3. 

6.5 Ratification of the resignation of Ms. Tami Afdahl from the 

position of Executive Dean of Student Services. 

7. Board Approval of Action Items
 

7.1 Approval of the New CIO for Eastern Wyoming College. 
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Recommended Motion: To approve Mr. Auke Daane, CEO of 

Dutch Solutions, to be the Interim Chief Information Officer 

for Eastern Wyoming College, effective December 10, 2024 

through June 30, 2025. 

Bob Baumgartner moved to approve Mr. Auke Daane as the 

Interim Chief Information Officer. Seconded by Rick Vonburg.  

Motion carried. 

7.2 Approval of the new Title IX Coordinator. 

Recommended Motion: To approve Mr. Darryl Spitzer, Dean of 

CTE & Workforce Development, to serve as the Title IX 

Coordinator, effective December 20, 2024, through June 30, 

2025. 

Rick Vonburg moved to approve Mr. Darryl Spitzer as the Title 

IX Coordinator.  Seconded by Bob Baumgartner. 

Motion carried. 

7.3 Approval of the Interim Appointment for Campus Safety 

Coordinators. 

Recommended Motion: To approve Mr. Sergio Mendez, 

Student Success/Testing Center Director and Mr. Jim 

Rorabaugh, Director of Residence Life, to serve as co-

coordinators for Campus Safety and Clery Act reporting, 

effective December 20, 2024 through June 30, 2025. 

Doug Mercer moved to approve Mr. Sergio Mendez and Mr. 

Jim Rorabaugh to serve as co-coordinators for the Campus 

Safety and Clery Act Reporting. Seconded by Rick Vonburg.  

Motion carried. 

7.4 Approval of the Designation of Depositories. 

Recommended Motion: To approve the Designation of 

Depositories. 

Rick Vonburg moved to approve the Designation of 

Depositories.  Seconded by Randy Adams.   

Motion carried. 

7.5 Approval of the Designation of the College District's official 
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Newspaper. 

Recommended Motion: To approve the Designation of the 

Torrington Telegram as the College District's official 

Newspaper from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025. 

Randy Adams moved to approve the Designation of the 

Torrington Telegram as the College's District's official 

newspaper.  Seconded by Bob Baumgartner. 

Motion carried. 

7.6 Approval of EWC to Coordinate the State Matching Funds. 

Recommended Motion: To approve EWC to coordinate with 

the EWC Foundation to pledge $500,000 of the State matching 

funds for the Douglas Campus Construction Trades Expansion 

project. 

Katherine Patrick moved to approve EWC to coordinate with 

EWC Foundation to pledge $500,000 of State matching funds 

for the Douglas Campus Construction Trades Expansion 

project. Seconded by Bob Baumgartner. 

Motion carried. 

8. Election of Officers and Appointment for 2025
 

8.1 Appointment of Officers for the Board of Trustees 

The Board unanimously voted to keep the current officers the 

same: Chairman, Jackie VanMark, Vice Chairman, Rick 

Vonburg, Secretary, Randy Adams, and Treasurer, Katherine 

Patrick 

8.2 Appointment of representatives to the EWC Foundation 

Board.  

The Board unanimously voted to keep the current 

representatives the same to the EWC Foundation: Mr. Kurt 

Sittner, Mr. Rick Vonburg and Ms. Jackie Van Mark. 

8.3 Appointment of a Trustee to the Board of Cooperative 

Educational Services (BOCES). 

The Board voted unanimously to keep the same 

representative to the BOCES Board: Ms. Katherine Patrick. 
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8.4 Appointment of two Trustees to the Wyoming Association of 

Community College Trustees (WACCT).  

The Board voted unanimously to keep the WACCT 

representatives the same: Ms. Katherine Patrick and Mr. Doug 

Mercer. 

9. Ms. Sherri Warren provided a written report on the Math and Sciences

Department for the Board to review.
 

10. Trustee Topics

Mr. Mercer feels the College would benefit with a Purchasing Department

and a hire someone to coordinate large purchases such as the side by side

the College just bought. Mr. Korell will follow up with Trustee Mercer

regarding procurement process improvements.

Mr. Adams toured the Sunrise Mine and commended the efforts of the 

College and Sunrise working together on this project. 

Mr. Willox stated after reading the math and science report, that 

highlighting the correlation between recruiting athletes and math, and the 

need for engineers in the workforce. 

11. Adjournment

Recommended Motion: To approve the adjournment of the meeting.

Katherine Patrick moved to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Rick

Vonburg.

Motion carried.
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_____________________________ __________________________
Jackie Van Mark, Chairman                     Randy Adams, Secretary

_____________________________
Sally Watson, Executive Assistant
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Fund 10 Operational Fund Fund 40 Endowment Fund

(Main Educational/Operating Fund)

Balance 6,635,000.67$                               Balance 8,007,352.25$                                                

Encumbered 38,114.33$                                    Encumbered -$                                                                

 

Fund 11 Optional Mill Levy Fund Fund 60 Agency Fund

Balance 1,162,377.34$                               Balance 195,219.47$                                                   

Encumbered -$                                               Encumbered -$                                                                

Fund 12 Auxiliary Fund Fund 70 Unexpended Plant Fund   

   

Balance 670,195.67$                                  Balance 2,217,035.28$                                                

Encumbered -$                                                Encumbered .

Fund 13 Flow Through Fund Fund 71 Funds for Renewals & Replacements

Balance 4,930.00$                                       Balance 1,425,923.02$                                                

Encumbered -$                                               Encumbered -$                                                                 

 

Fund 19 GASB Audit Accruals Fund Fund 72 Funds for Retirement of Debt

Funds to retire ATEC and CTEC GO Bonds

Balance (16,488,433.57)$                          Balance 1,874,061.32$                                                

Encumbered -$                                               Encumbered -$                                                                

Fund 22 Grant & Contracts/BOCES Fund 73 Investment in Plant

Balance (152,298.27)  Balance 43,667,864.17$                                              

Encumbered 238,712.26$                                 Encumbered -$                                                                

Restricted funds

College EC funds invested with EWC Foundation

Funds for Investment in Plant

Funds for new construction

Funds for Maintenance and Repairs

Fund Balance

as of 12/31/2024

Amount of liability for pension and other post employment benefits.

Cafeteria, Student Center, Housing, Bookstore and Motorpool

Student Fees, Technology Fees, Outreach Fees pass through this fund.

Funds where EWC is the fiduciary (Student Clubs)1 Mill assessed by Goshen County at Board's request.
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Payee Name  Check Number  Check Date  Item Description  Item Quantity  Item GL Number  Item GL Amount

Marlisa A. Hall PV*0166006 12/11/2024 RODEO GALA DECORATING 1 60-310-620218-9210 450.00

Julie Nighswonger PV*0166082 12/17/2024 RETIREMENT PAINTING FOR STAFF MEMBER 1 10-310-610100-9210 125.00

COAL CREEK LAW LLP PV*0166070 12/17/2024 BOARD MTG NOV 24 1 10-310-630100-9211 1,003.00

COAL CREEK LAW LLP PV*0166070 12/17/2024 EXPENSES 1 10-310-630100-9211 113.90

COAL CREEK LAW LLP PV*0166070 12/17/2024 PROPERTY DAMAGE 1 10-310-630100-9211 1,853.00

COAL CREEK LAW LLP PV*0166070 12/17/2024 EXPENSES 1 10-310-630100-9211 220.64

COAL CREEK LAW LLP PV*0166070 12/17/2024 MISCELLANEOUS 1 10-310-630100-9211 97.00

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-310100-9705 12.50

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-460000-9705 12.50

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DELIVERD TO FACULTY LOUNGE 1 10-310-120000-9110 16.70

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-120000-9705 12.50

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-610400-9705 12.50

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DELIVERD TO COSMO 1 10-310-120276-9120 9.35

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-120276-9705 12.50

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-450100-9705 10.00

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 TESTING WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-450100-9120 16.70

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 BUS BARN WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-750100-9131 9.35

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 MAINT WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-720100-9134 24.05

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 MACH TOOL WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-120278-9134 9.35

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 VET TECH WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-120486-9110 24.05

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-120486-9705 10.00

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 COL REL WATER DELIVERED 1 10-310-650100-9120 16.70

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING PV*0166143 12/20/2024 WATER DISPENSER RENT 1 10-310-650100-9705 12.50

FRITZ'S SEPTIC PV*0166001 12/11/2024 PUMP KITCHEN GREASE PIT 1 12-310-911000-9210 250.00

CASTLE PIANO PV*0166068 12/17/2024 TUNING & POLISH GND PIANO 1 10-310-110345-9210 137.00

PRAISE WINDOWS PV*0165969 12/3/2024 CLEAN WINDOWS AT CTEC 1 10-310-730100-9210 1,050.00

Matthew A. Richardson PV*0166048 12/13/2024 PERFORMANCE TRAINING PROGRAM 1 60-310-620243-9210 750.00

Logan W. Murphy PV*0166147 12/20/2024 FEEDING STEERS & CALVES FOR RODEO TEAM 1 22-310-580401-9210 1,022.10

OK WRECKING PV*0166013 12/11/2024 STORAGE UNIT RENT-DEC 1 10-321-750100-9751 100.00

Ivan Skinner PV*0166067 12/17/2024 HORSE BOARDING & HAY 1 22-310-580401-9210 555.00

MHP, LLP PV*0165961 12/3/2024 FY24 AUDIT SERVICES 1 11-310-630100-9212 45,000.00

MHP, LLP PV*0166012 12/11/2024 CONSULTING PROJECT 1 11-310-630100-9210 4,612.56

Sam Stoddard PV*0166134 12/19/2024 PROVIDE BRONCS FOR SCHOOL 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9215 900.00

GRO BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC PV*0166038 12/13/2024 CUSTOM TABLE CLOTH 1 10-310-530100-9110 275.00

GRO BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC PV*0166038 12/13/2024 SHIPPING 1 10-310-530100-9702 26.50

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166053 12/13/2024 FREELANCE WORK-OCT 24 1 10-310-650100-9210 1,870.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166091 12/17/2024 SOCIAL MEDIA/GRAPHIC DSGN WORK - NOV 24 1 10-310-650100-9210 946.00

Kailee M. Gill PV*0166002 12/11/2024 RODEO GALA DECORATING 1 60-310-620218-9210 192.00

Matthew Benavides PV*0166076 12/17/2024 DJ FOR EVENING OF ELEGANC STUDENT DANCE 1 60-310-620217-9210 425.00

LARAMIE RANGE WATER TREATMENT PV*0165959 12/3/2024 WATER DELIVERED 1 10-321-460001-9120 21.00

LARAMIE RANGE WATER TREATMENT PV*0165959 12/3/2024 SALT 1 10-321-720100-9135 27.00

LARAMIE RANGE WATER TREATMENT PV*0166118 12/19/2024 WATER DELIVERED 1 10-321-460001-9120 30.00

Trinity Goggles PV*0166037 12/13/2024 BOOSTER CLUB CLASSIC GAME CHECK 1 60-310-620301-9210 1,200.00

Bryant McCarty PV*0166121 12/19/2024 WBB ATHLETIC TRAINER FOR 2 GAMES 12/6 - 12/7/24 1 10-310-580700-9210 360.00

Bryant McCarty PV*0166121 12/19/2024 ATHLETIC TRAINER-WBB  WBB CLASSIC 12/13 - 12/14 2024 13 10-310-580700-9210 520.00

Michelle L. Brooks PV*0166097 12/19/2024 SCOREBOOK FOR WBB CLASSIC 12/13/24 1 10-310-580700-9210 100.00

Michelle L. Brooks PV*0166097 12/19/2024 SCOREBOOK FOR WBB 12/6 AND 12/7/2024 2 10-310-580700-9210 100.00

CAV-FRONT RANGE PV*0166069 12/17/2024 MIXER/AMPLIFIER 1 10-310-630100-9142 1,415.28

CAV-FRONT RANGE PV*0166069 12/17/2024 REPAIRS IN 3 VT LABS 1 10-310-630100-9210 1,005.00

CAV-FRONT RANGE PV*0166069 12/17/2024 REPAIRS/MAINT IN RM 137 1 10-310-630100-9210 790.00
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DUTCH IT SOLUTIONS LLC PV*0166033 12/13/2024 IT CONTRACTED SERVICES 1 10-310-640100-9210 32,381.92

PARKER POE PV*0166083 12/17/2024 TITLE IV F/A COMPLIANCE ADVICE 1 10-310-630100-9211 13,121.00

PARKER POE PV*0166083 12/17/2024 TITLE IV F/A COMPLIANCE  ADVICE 1 10-310-630100-9211 1,947.50

PARKER POE PV*0166083 12/17/2024 GEN LEGAL ADVICE 1 10-310-630100-9211 237.50

PARKER POE PV*0166083 12/17/2024 TECHNOLOGY AGREEMENTS 1 10-310-630100-9211 380.00

DOUBLE LAZY R LLC PV*0166074 12/17/2024 CATER RODEO GALA 1 60-310-620218-9210 9,999.99

Dalton J. Moore PV*0166123 12/19/2024 PICKUP MAN FOR BRONC SCHL 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9210 900.00

Bronwyn E. Larsen PV*0166146 12/20/2024 SCOREBOOK FOR WBB CLASSIC 1 10-310-580700-9210 100.00

Sandra K. Veltri PV*0166140 12/19/2024 CONSULTING SERVICES-NOV 1 10-310-630101-9210 318.75

Jesse Tybo PV*0166137 12/19/2024 PICKUP MAN FOR BRONC SCHL 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9210 500.00

Wayne Eaton PV*0166106 12/19/2024 SUPPLY BRONCS FOR SCHOOL 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9215 900.00

Kimberly J Kuster Dale PV*0166071 12/17/2024 CONSULTING-STRATEGIC PLAN AND LEADERSHIP-NOV 24 1 10-310-630101-9210 6,380.00

Kimberly J Kuster Dale PV*0166071 12/17/2024 EXPENSES FOR NOV 24 TRAVEL, MEALS, LODGING 1 10-310-630101-9210 331.68

Jackie Casey PV*0165944 12/3/2024 VBALL ASSIGNING FEE FALL 24 OFFICIALS 1 10-310-580300-9210 250.00

Taryn Quick PV*0165970 12/3/2024 HAUL LIVESTOCK TO LOUISVILLE, KY  11/13 - 11/21/24 1 22-310-120282-9210 500.00

Kylee a. Sterkel PV*0166052 12/13/2024 BOOSTER CLUB CLASSIC GAME CHECK 1 60-310-620301-9210 1,200.00

Ronald G. Rabou PV*0166128 12/19/2024 AG EXPO KEYNOTE SPEAKER 1 10-310-120271-9210 4,000.00

BAAS 24 HOUR TOWING LLC PV*0166064 12/17/2024 TOWING BUS CC-238 1 12-310-913002-9210 901.50

NORCON OF NEW MEXICO LLC PV*0166125 12/19/2024 INSPECT & REPAIR BLEACHER BACK BOARDS, & REPLACE BACK BOARD WINCH 1 10-310-720100-9210 5,350.00

Tyrel Larsen PV*0166120 12/19/2024 HELP W/ BRONC RIDING SCHL 1 22-310-580401-9210 900.00

Orin Larsen PV*0166119 12/19/2024 BRONC RIDING INSTRUCTOR 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9210 1,500.00

Lori J. Schafer PV*0166050 12/13/2024 SUPPLIES FOR GOLD BUCKLE  TABLE AT RODEO GALA 1 60-310-620218-9214 233.87

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 LANCER HALL #16.09726.01 1 10-310-740100-9410 2,566.65

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 LANCER HALL #16.09726.01 1 10-310-740100-9412 557.48

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 LANCER HALL #16.09726.01 1 10-310-740100-9413 653.43

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 LANCER HALL #16.09726.01 1 10-310-740100-9414 467.20

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 EASTERN HALL #16.09750.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 2,398.21

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 EASTERN HALL #16.09750.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 371.87

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 EASTERN HALL #16.09750.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 426.42

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 EASTERN HALL #16.09750.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 233.60

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 TENNIS COURT #16.09740.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 48.88

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 FINE ARTS #16.09675.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 3,062.88

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 FINE ARTS #16.09675.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 67.90

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 FINE ARTS #16.09675.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 58.69

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 FINE ARTS #16.09675.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 233.60

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ACTIVITY CTR #16.09620.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 9,977.30

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ACTIVITY CTR #16.09620.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 345.54

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ACTIVITY CTR #16.09620.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 360.43

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ACTIVITY CTR #16.09620.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 467.20

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 COSMO #16.09800.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 206.62

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 COSMO #16.09800.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 67.90

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 COSMO #16.09800.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 54.39

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 TEBBET #16.09625.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 3,727.33

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 TEBBET #16.09625.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 180.03

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 TEBBET #16.09625.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 127.78

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 TEBBET #16.09625.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 67.83

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 VET TECH #16.09590.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 2,152.80

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 VET TECH #16.09590.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 78.69

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 VET TECH #16.09590.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 102.43

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 VET TECH #16.09590.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 233.60

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 VT HILLTOP #16.09050.01 1 10-310-740100-9410 204.24

P
a

g
e

 1
8

 o
f 8

8



CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 PUBLIC RADIO #16.09725.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 99.07

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 HILLTOP L/S #6.01898.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 14.32

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 21ST & WC SIGN#7.00015.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 22.77

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 BUS GARAGE #16.09530.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 357.50

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 BUS GARAGE #16.09530.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 38.22

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 BUS GARAGE #16.09530.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 30.87

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 BUS GARAGE #16.09530.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 67.83

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ST LIGHTS #16.09566.01 1 10-310-740100-9410 23.17

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ST LTS & SIGN#16.09720.01 1 10-310-740100-9410 55.89

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 CTEC #16.09540.02 1 10-310-740100-9410 6,375.61

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 CTEC #16.09540.02 1 10-310-740100-9412 182.16

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 CTEC #16.09540.02 1 10-310-740100-9413 175.08

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 CTEC #16.09540.02 1 10-310-740100-9414 467.20

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ATEC #16.09003.00 1 10-310-740100-9410 2,287.64

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ATEC #16.09003.00 1 10-310-740100-9412 106.12

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ATEC #16.09003.00 1 10-310-740100-9413 93.38

CITY OF TORRINGTON PV*0165946 12/3/2024 ATEC #16.09003.00 1 10-310-740100-9414 67.83

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MATS 1 10-310-730100-9218 254.79

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MATS AT PLATTE RIVER SCHL 1 10-310-720300-9218 13.90

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MATS 1 10-310-730100-9218 33.45

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MOPS 1 10-310-730100-9218 106.28

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MOPS & FIRST AID 1 10-310-730100-9218 106.28

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MOPS & FIRST AID 1 10-310-730100-9218 106.28

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 RODEO GALA TABLE LINENS 1 60-310-620218-9214 364.50

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MOPS & FIRST AID 1 10-310-730100-9218 106.28

IDEAL LINEN SUPPLY, INC PV*0166009 12/11/2024 MATS AT DORMS 1 12-310-912000-9218 72.46

SALONCENTRIC PV*0166090 12/17/2024 SCALP RELIEF 5 10-310-120276-9141 53.60

SALONCENTRIC PV*0166090 12/17/2024 MTX INSTACURE SHAMPOO 2 10-310-120276-9141 16.00

STATE OF WYOMING PV*0166131 12/19/2024 EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCE 1 10-310-000000-3114 191,452.53

STATE OF WYOMING PV*0166131 12/19/2024 FLEXIBLE CAFETERIA PLANS 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3114 2,241.67

STATE OF WYOMING PV*0166131 12/19/2024 ADMINISTRATION FEE 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3114 3,478.37

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 OCT SUPER FAN SPORTS PAK 1 10-310-650100-9214 159.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 BACK PAGE AD 1 10-310-650100-9214 499.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 COMMUNITY UNITY 1 10-310-650100-9214 70.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 BASKETBALL 1 10-310-650100-9214 399.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 SUPER FAN SPORTS PAK 1 10-310-650100-9214 159.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 LFL FOOTBALL CONGRATS 1 10-310-650100-9214 25.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 COMMUNITY UNITY 1 10-310-650100-9214 70.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 SUPER FAN SPORTS PAK 1 10-310-650100-9214 159.00

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 LEGAL AD-PROPOSED POLICYS 1 10-310-610100-9214 99.65

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 LEGAL AD-PROPOSED POLICYS 1 10-310-610100-9214 94.90

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 HELP WANTED AD 1 10-310-630200-9708 113.88

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 HELP WANTED AD 1 10-310-630200-9708 113.88

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 HELP WANTED AD 1 10-310-630200-9708 113.88

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 HELP WANTED AD 1 10-310-630200-9708 113.88

Torrington Telegram PV*0166151 12/20/2024 HELP WANTED AD 1 10-310-630200-9708 113.88

ARROW ELECTRIC PV*0165939 12/3/2024 BALLAST REPAIR 1 10-321-720100-9231 625.73

ARROW ELECTRIC PV*0165983 12/11/2024 FIX PARKING LOT LIGHT 1 10-321-750100-9230 197.50

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 PLUMBING PARTS FOR SINK IN VT VIVARIUM 1 10-310-720100-9134 22.97

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 HOSE CLAMP FOR DRYER IN LANCER HALL 1 12-310-912000-9134 5.49

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 PIPE UNION FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ATEC 1 10-310-720100-9134 9.49
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BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 ROOF SEALANT AT CTEC 1 10-310-720100-9134 39.47

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 SPRAY BOTTLES 1 10-310-120276-9110 37.91

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 TRUE BLUE SPRAY PAINT 1 10-310-580400-9110 7.99

BLOEDORN LUMBER COMPANY PV*0165941 12/3/2024 TOILET BOWL GASKETS FOR LOWER AC 1 10-310-720100-9134 19.47

Z & W MILL PV*0166025 12/11/2024 FEED FOR CALVES & GOATS 1 60-310-620218-9110 603.00

Z & W MILL PV*0166025 12/11/2024 FEED FOR CALVES 1 60-310-620218-9110 982.30

CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC PV*0166099 12/19/2024 COPIER CONTRACT-4000S 1 10-310-650100-9240 190.26

CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC PV*0166099 12/19/2024 COPIER CONTRACT-2 CANONS 1 10-310-650100-9240 179.57

FRANK PARTS CO PV*0165999 12/11/2024 VG PLIERS & PAINT 1 10-310-120274-9110 308.82

FRANK PARTS CO PV*0165999 12/11/2024 VG PLIERS 6 10-310-120274-9110 44.94

FRANK PARTS CO PV*0165999 12/11/2024 OIL FOR MOWERS & CARTS 1 10-310-750100-9131 71.88

MLT TRUCKING PV*0165962 12/3/2024 SOFTNER SALT DELIVERED 1 12-310-912000-9135 299.39

B & C STEEL CORPORATION PV*0166030 12/13/2024 FLAT BAR & ROUND BAR 1 10-310-120274-9110 418.15

WYOMING STATE LIBRARY PV*0166062 12/13/2024 DEPOSIT TO ACQUISITIONS FUND 2439 WYO CCC JSTOR 1 22-310-410100-9210 41,000.00

THE LIBRARY STORE PV*0165960 12/3/2024 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 1 10-310-410100-9120 98.81

TORRINGTON BEVERAGE, INC PV*0166021 12/11/2024 CONCESSIONS BEVERAGES 1 60-310-620305-9712 429.00

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0165949 12/3/2024 PETTY CASH FOR ATM 11/5/24 - 12/2/24 1 10-310-510101-1103 1,660.00

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0165997 12/11/2024 REIMB COSMETOLOGY PETTY  CASH 1 10-310-000000-7212 567.00

GOSHEN VETERINARY CLINIC PV*0166003 12/11/2024 CALF MEDS & VACCINE 1 60-310-620218-9110 179.90

GOSHEN VETERINARY CLINIC PV*0166111 12/19/2024 CANINE C/D DOG FOOD 1 10-310-120486-9110 47.70

WAGNERS FLOWER SHOP PV*0166058 12/13/2024 SYMPATHY ARRANGEMENT FOR TODD ASCHERL 1 10-310-610100-9120 50.00

PLATTE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #2 PV*0166084 12/17/2024 TUITION-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-352-112008-9216 10,080.00

PLATTE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #2 PV*0166084 12/17/2024 FEES-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-352-462001-9216 768.00

PLATTE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #2 PV*0166084 12/17/2024 TECH-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-310-110000-9216 768.00

RADIATION DETECTION COMPANY PV*0165971 12/3/2024 DOSIMETRY BADGES 1 10-310-120486-9110 754.00

RADIATION DETECTION COMPANY PV*0165971 12/3/2024 RETURNED BADGES 1 10-310-120486-9110 (260.00)

WESTON CTY SCHOOL DIST # 1 PV*0166152 12/20/2024 TUITION-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-361-112011-9216 40,110.00

WESTON CTY SCHOOL DIST # 1 PV*0166152 12/20/2024 FEES-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-361-462001-9216 3,056.00

WESTON CTY SCHOOL DIST # 1 PV*0166152 12/20/2024 TECH-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-310-110000-9216 3,056.00

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0166105 12/19/2024 LEADERSHIP AWARD 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 48.00

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0166105 12/19/2024 EMPLOYEE SCHOLARSHIP 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 12.50

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0166105 12/19/2024 EMPLOYEE SCHOLARSHIP 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 2.50

WYDOT-FINANCIAL SERVICES PV*0166060 12/13/2024 DIESEL FUEL 1 22-310-810820-9132 230.84

CENTURY LUMBER CENTER PV*0165990 12/11/2024 BOARD & FASTENERS 1 60-310-620218-9110 29.65

CENTURY LUMBER CENTER PV*0165990 12/11/2024 POLYURETHANE 1 60-310-620218-9110 11.69

CENTURY LUMBER CENTER PV*0165990 12/11/2024 SUPPLIES FOR RODEO GALA 1 60-310-620218-9214 99.83

CENTURY LUMBER CENTER PV*0165990 12/11/2024 SINK FAUCET 1 10-310-720100-9134 79.19

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165975 12/3/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 10-310-580300-9352 47.87

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 824.74

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 CAL PHOS SUSP 250ml 1 10-310-120486-9110 14.92

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 409.85

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 TRYPTIC SOY BROTH 2 10-310-120486-9110 86.42

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 SHIPPING 1 10-310-120486-9702 16.27

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 429.22

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 473.87

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VANGUARD FELINE FELV 1 10-310-120486-9110 503.75

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 COSEQUIN ASU JOINT HEALTH 1 10-310-120486-9110 50.96

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 464.66

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 CANINE CALM CARE 1 10-310-120486-9110 101.94

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLIES PV*0166148 12/20/2024 INTEREST / LATE FEE 1 10-310-120486-9110 12.29

WYOMING TRIBUNE EAGLE PV*0165976 12/3/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 1 10-310-410100-9706 270.10
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TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 10-310-610200-9120 18.89

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 10-310-450100-9120 39.43

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 HDMI/DVI CONVERTER 1 10-310-580100-9142 4.99

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 BADGE HOLDERS W/ LANYARD 1 10-310-550300-9214 14.94

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 10-310-650100-9120 82.82

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 KITCHEN CREAMER 1 10-310-610200-9120 67.22

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 CARRYING WALLET BAG 5 10-310-630100-9120 36.75

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 CLASSIFICATION FOLDERS PERSONNEL 2 10-310-630200-9120 110.14

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 10-310-620100-9120 17.35

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 LASER TONER CARTRIDGE 2 10-310-120274-9121 239.98

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 PENCILS 6 10-310-120274-9120 7.62

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 TAPE & MOUSES FOR GALA 1 60-310-620218-9214 30.45

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 RAFFLE TICKETS & CUPS FOR GALA 1 60-310-620218-9214 28.95

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 CALCULATOR & CALENDAR 1 10-310-460000-9120 85.63

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 YELLOW TONER CARTRIDGE 1 10-310-120274-9121 255.48

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 PRINTER CARTRIDGES 6 22-310-530335-9121 744.60

TORRINGTON OFFICE SUPPLY INC PV*0166055 12/13/2024 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 22-310-530335-9110 53.66

INFOBASE LEARNING PV*0165955 12/3/2024 NURSING CURRENT CONCEPTS & PRACTICES COLLECTION 1/1/25 - 6/30/25 1 22-310-410100-9210 1,047.38

INFOBASE LEARNING PV*0165955 12/3/2024 NURSING CURRENT CONCEPTS & PRACTICES COLLECTION 7/1/25 - 12/31/25 1 22-310-410100-1711 1,047.37

KONE PV*0166080 12/17/2024 ELEVATOR MAINTENACE 1 10-310-720100-9240 17,367.72

KONE PV*0166080 12/17/2024 CREDIT ELEVATOR REPAIR 1 10-310-720100-9231 (3,632.69)

PRINT EXPRESS PV*0166127 12/19/2024 ENVELOPES FOR COM ED 1 10-310-310100-9213 199.03

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166008 12/11/2024 REIMBURSE SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120490-9110 67.62

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166114 12/19/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 120 10-310-120490-9322 54.60

STEEL FAB PV*0166020 12/11/2024 ALUMINUM & PIPE 1 10-321-122015-9110 244.14

INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE PV*0165956 12/3/2024 SERVICE BUS CC-238 1 12-310-913002-9243 728.69

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE PV*0166107 12/19/2024 F/T STUDENTS ENROLLED IN COMMUNITY ED CLASSES FALL 2024 1 10-310-810101-9678 817.00

GRAINGER INC PV*0166004 12/11/2024 AIR FILTERS FOR CTEC 1 10-310-720100-9135 371.76

GRAINGER INC PV*0166004 12/11/2024 GROMMETS FOR PODIUMS AT ATEC 1 10-310-720100-9134 62.40

GRAINGER INC PV*0166004 12/11/2024 FLUSH VALVE IN CTEC 1 10-310-720100-9134 479.98

GRAINGER INC PV*0166112 12/19/2024 FILTERS FOR CTEC 1 10-310-720100-9135 121.20

GRAINGER INC PV*0166112 12/19/2024 AEROSOL DUSTER  FOR VT KEYBOARDS 1 10-310-730100-9130 51.81

Shane S. Viktorin PV*0166141 12/19/2024 50/50 RAFFLE WINNER BARBER CLUB FUNDRAISER 1 60-310-620248-9799 527.50

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #7 PV*0166059 12/13/2024 TUITION-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-362-112012-9216 3,465.00

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #7 PV*0166059 12/13/2024 TECH-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-362-462001-9216 264.00

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #7 PV*0166059 12/13/2024 TECH-CONTRACTED SERVICE 1 10-310-110000-9216 264.00

VERIZON WIRELESS PV*0166057 12/13/2024 CELLULAR SERVICE 1 10-310-740100-9415 861.07

VERIZON WIRELESS PV*0166057 12/13/2024 JET PACKS 1 10-310-740100-9415 520.13

WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT SDU PV*0166142 12/19/2024 CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 429.66

CDW GOVERNMENT INC PV*0165989 12/11/2024 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO 60 10-310-630100-9140 8,968.20

CDW GOVERNMENT INC PV*0165989 12/11/2024 IN-DESIGN 1 10-310-630100-9140 139.13

CDW GOVERNMENT INC PV*0165989 12/11/2024 PREMIERE PRO 1 10-310-630100-9140 139.13

CDW GOVERNMENT INC PV*0165989 12/11/2024 AFTER EFFECTS PER QUOTE PDSD685 1 10-310-630100-9140 139.13

CDW GOVERNMENT INC PV*0165989 12/11/2024 EPOS H6 PRO HEADSET PER QUOTE PDDZ982 1 10-310-580100-9142 169.73

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 SNAP TESTS 1 10-310-120486-9110 283.35

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 CATALYST CHEM 10 CLIP 1 10-310-120486-9110 345.00

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 SEDIVUE DX REG TEST 9 10-310-120486-9110 191.70

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 FIP VIRUS REAL PCR 1 10-310-120486-9110 80.45

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 FIP VIRUS PCR 1 10-310-120486-9110 16.25

IDEXX LABORATORIES PV*0166145 12/20/2024 SHIPPING 1 10-310-120486-9702 19.95

HEARTLAND EMBROIDERY PV*0166007 12/11/2024 EMBROIDERY ON JACKETS & SHIRTS 1 60-310-620218-9210 104.00
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HEARTLAND EMBROIDERY PV*0166113 12/19/2024 AMBASSADOR VESTS W/ EMB 1 60-310-620215-9110 128.94

FERGUSON SIGNS PV*0166078 12/17/2024 CUSTOM SIGN LETTERING 4 10-310-630100-9210 160.00

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 BANANAS FOR ANSC 1010 LAB 1 10-310-110210-9110 2.11

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 FUEL FOR SIDE BY SIDE 1 60-310-620218-9132 23.56

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 CHEM SUPPLIES 1 10-310-110461-9110 24.12

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 DONUTS FOR TECH DAY & PAPER PLATES 1 10-310-550300-9214 254.97

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 COOKING CLASS SUPPLIES 1 10-310-310100-9110 16.40

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 DISTILLED WATER 12 10-310-120486-9110 19.08

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 CHIPS & MT DEW 1 60-310-620212-9712 15.37

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 CHICKEN & STEAK 1 10-310-120486-9110 32.14

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 PRESSURE POT CLASS SUPPLY & BUNCO DESSERT 1 10-310-310100-9110 98.75

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 DONUTS FOR VT CLUB 1 60-310-620212-9712 23.76

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 DISTILLED WATER 12 10-310-120486-9110 19.08

PANHANDLE COOP PV*0166149 12/20/2024 COFFEE BAR SUPPLIES 1 10-310-410100-9110 117.98

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 CND VINYLUX COLOR .5 OZ 6 10-310-120276-9110 28.56

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 CND SHELLAC TOP COAT 8 10-310-120276-9110 170.88

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 CND SHELLAC COLOR COAT 15 10-310-120276-9110 203.40

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 CND SHELLAC BASE COAT 5 10-310-120276-9110 106.80

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 LUCAS-CIDE (12 QTS) 1 10-310-120276-9110 181.92

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 INTESIVE BROW LAMINATION 2 10-310-120276-9110 184.00

UNIVERSAL COMPANIES INC PV*0166138 12/19/2024 INTENSIV LASH & BROW TINT 3 10-310-120276-9110 39.60

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166014 12/11/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 364 10-310-580400-9332 238.42

HUBERT PV*0166117 12/19/2024 GLOVES/SKIMMER 1 12-310-911000-9133 263.98

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES PV*0166034 12/13/2024 eBOOK SUBSCRIPTION PKG 1/1/25 - 6/30/25 1 22-310-410100-9210 1,644.50

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES PV*0166034 12/13/2024 eBOOK SUBSCRIPTION PKG 7/1/25 - 12/31/25 1 22-310-410100-1711 1,644.50

Akemi Glass PV*0165953 12/3/2024 REIMB COOKING CLS SUPPLYS JAPANESE PANCAKES 11/14/24 1 10-310-310100-9110 144.07

FASTENAL COMPANY PV*0166077 12/17/2024 PAPER TOWEL 1 10-321-730100-9130 89.34

ESSENTIAL FUEL, LLC PV*0165998 12/11/2024 FUEL FOR BUS CC-238 1 12-310-913002-9132 206.90

ESSENTIAL FUEL, LLC PV*0165998 12/11/2024 FUEL FOR BUS CC-3 1 12-310-913000-9132 345.52

ESSENTIAL FUEL, LLC PV*0165998 12/11/2024 FUEL FOR BUS CC-3 1 12-310-913000-9132 251.88

DEMCO INC PV*0165994 12/11/2024 SHIPPING LABELS 1 10-310-410100-9120 118.06

ELSEVIER-SCIENCE DIRECT PV*0166036 12/13/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 1/1/25 - 6/30/25 1 22-310-410100-9210 4,544.04

ELSEVIER-SCIENCE DIRECT PV*0166036 12/13/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7/1/25 - 6/30/26 1 22-310-410100-1711 9,088.08

ELSEVIER-SCIENCE DIRECT PV*0166036 12/13/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7/1/26 - 12/31/26 1 22-310-410100-1711 4,544.04

SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC PV*0165973 12/3/2024 RIDING MOWER REPAIRS 1 10-310-750100-9230 399.26

BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY PV*0166066 12/17/2024 SCHOOL LICENSE 1 10-310-120276-9312 200.00

VALLEY MOTOR SUPPLY PV*0166056 12/13/2024 ICE SCRAPERS 1 10-310-770100-9132 37.65

VALLEY MOTOR SUPPLY PV*0166056 12/13/2024 GAS CAP FOR CC-174 1 10-310-770100-9132 22.21

VALLEY MOTOR SUPPLY PV*0166056 12/13/2024 WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID 1 10-310-770100-9132 36.00

VALLEY MOTOR SUPPLY PV*0166056 12/13/2024 RETURN WASHER FLUID 1 10-310-770100-9132 (18.00)

POSTMASTER PV*0166016 12/11/2024 BULK MAIL ACCOUNT 1 10-310-630100-9702 5,000.00

POSTMASTER PV*0166045 12/13/2024 BUSINESS REPLY MAIL 1 10-310-630100-9702 350.00

PLAYNETWORK, INC. PV*0165968 12/3/2024 XM RADIO SERVICE IN F/C 1 10-310-110466-9417 450.18

STERICYCLE, INC. PV*0166133 12/19/2024 STERI-SAFE SUBSCRIPTION 1 10-310-120486-9210 39.95

STERICYCLE, INC. PV*0166133 12/19/2024 ENERGY SURCHARGE 1 10-310-120486-9702 3.16

STERICYCLE, INC. PV*0166133 12/19/2024 STERI-SAFE SUBSCRIPTION 1 10-310-120486-9210 39.95

STERICYCLE, INC. PV*0166133 12/19/2024 ENERGY SURCHARGE 1 10-310-120486-9702 3.16

ITHAKA PV*0165957 12/3/2024 ARTSTOR SUBSCRIPTION  1/1/25 - 6/30/25 1 22-310-410100-9210 437.50

ITHAKA PV*0165957 12/3/2024 ARTSTOR SUBSCRIPTION 7/1/25 - 12/31/25 1 22-310-410100-1711 437.50

STATE OF WYOMING PV*0165974 12/3/2024 STATE RETIREE INSURANCE BENEFIT  11/25/24 1 10-310-000000-3122 3,409.68

STATE OF WYOMING PV*0166132 12/19/2024 STATE RETIREE INSURANCE BENEFIT   12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3122 3,481.41
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STATE OF WYOMING PV*0166150 12/20/2024 STATE RETIREE INSURANCE BENEFIT   12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3122 22.09

CONNECTING POINT PV*0166102 12/19/2024 MONTHLY SERVICE AGREEMENT NOV 24 1 10-310-630105-9240 668.00

CONNECTING POINT PV*0166102 12/19/2024 SERVICE CONTRACT-NOV 24 COLOR COPIES 1 10-310-630105-9240 254.18

CONNECTING POINT PV*0166102 12/19/2024 COPIER IN ATHLETICS-NOV  2024  B/W 1 10-310-630105-9240 12.27

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166010 12/11/2024 RODEO GALA ADS & THANK U 1 60-310-620218-9214 750.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166010 12/11/2024 RODEO GALA ADS & THANK U 1 60-310-620218-9214 500.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 WEBSITE AD 1 10-310-650100-9214 75.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 SPORTS SHOW 1 10-310-650100-9214 360.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 LANCER LIVE 1 10-310-650100-9214 450.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 LANCER LIVE 1 10-310-650100-9214 450.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 SPONSORSHIPS 1 10-310-650100-9214 200.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 WORKFORCE AM RADIO  INTERVIEW-NOV 24 1 10-310-160100-9214 60.00

KATH BROADCASTING CO., LLC PV*0166040 12/13/2024 COMMUNITY ED AM RADIO INTERVIEW-NOV 24 1 10-310-310100-9214 60.00

BSN SPORTS, LLC PV*0165987 12/11/2024 POLO SHIRT 1 10-310-580700-9110 49.00

BSN SPORTS, LLC PV*0165987 12/11/2024 FREIGHT 1 10-310-580700-9702 3.38

BLOEDORN LUMBER PV*0165942 12/3/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 102.29

BLOEDORN LUMBER PV*0165942 12/3/2024 DRILL BIT 1 10-321-122015-9110 7.99

BLOEDORN LUMBER PV*0165942 12/3/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 23.95

CENTURYLINK PV*0165945 12/3/2024 TELEPHONE SERVICE 1 10-310-740100-9415 1,365.89

QUALITY MATTERS PV*0166085 12/17/2024 DYOC-K RUSSELL 1 10-310-110500-9311 165.00

QUALITY MATTERS PV*0166085 12/17/2024 DYOC-G ZWIEBEL 1 10-310-110500-9311 165.00

QUALITY MATTERS PV*0166085 12/17/2024 APPQMR-C DEBUS 1 10-310-110500-9311 220.00

QUALITY MATTERS PV*0166085 12/17/2024 IYOC-C DEBUS 1 10-310-110500-9311 165.00

EXPRESS TOLL PV*0165951 12/3/2024 EXPRESS TOLL FEES 1 10-310-770100-9332 53.56

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166053 12/13/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 364 10-310-650100-9322 238.42

EAGLE UNIFORM & SUPPLY CO PV*0165948 12/3/2024 CLEAN MATS 1 10-321-730100-9218 88.18

EAGLE UNIFORM & SUPPLY CO PV*0166075 12/17/2024 CLEAN MATS 1 10-321-730100-9218 88.18

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165943 12/3/2024 REIMBURSE CANDY 1 10-310-530100-9110 25.10

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165986 12/11/2024 REIMB CANDY & SUPPLIES 1 10-310-530100-9110 28.90

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165986 12/11/2024 REIMB AJ'S GIFT CARDS 10 10-310-530100-9110 100.00

NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS PV*0166124 12/19/2024 PRUDENTIAL-STATE RETIREMT LIFE INSURANCE  12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 80.00

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-110460-9110 120.03

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-550300-9214 159.30

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-110341-9110 32.16

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-580100-9142 61.28

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-530100-9110 55.25

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-650100-9120 9.46

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-361-462001-9110 34.20

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-333-462001-9110 34.20

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 60-310-620217-9110 34.20

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-630300-9120 65.11

FOLLETT CORPORATION PV*0166109 12/19/2024 NOV BOOKSTORE CHARGE 1 10-310-460000-9120 13.45

PITTMAN ELECTRIC, LLC PV*0165967 12/3/2024 RELOCATE IT FIBER RACK 1 10-310-640100-9210 1,270.00

PITTMAN ELECTRIC, LLC PV*0165967 12/3/2024 CHECK POWER TO WELLS 1 10-310-720100-9210 145.00

PITTMAN ELECTRIC, LLC PV*0166015 12/11/2024 LED UPGRADE TO FIT CNTR, GYM LOBBY & WIRE DIAGNOSTICS 1 71-310-760225-9210 5,716.02

PITTMAN ELECTRIC, LLC PV*0166126 12/19/2024 REPLACE GYM LOBBY LIGHTS WITH LED 1 71-310-760225-9210 2,141.40

PITTMAN ELECTRIC, LLC PV*0166126 12/19/2024 REPLACED VFD FOR CHILLER IN ATEC 1 10-310-720100-9210 655.00

THE LAMPO GROUP, LLC PV*0166047 12/13/2024 FINANCIAL PLANNING BOOKS 10 22-310-170325-9110 329.90

THE LAMPO GROUP, LLC PV*0166047 12/13/2024 SHIPPING 1 22-310-170325-9702 29.96

ALBERTSONS-SAFEWAY PV*0166049 12/13/2024 BINGO GIFT CARDS FOR SNA 1 60-321-620244-9110 75.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166093 12/17/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 22-310-120279-9352 521.77
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Employee Reimbursement PV*0166093 12/17/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 22-310-120279-9352 873.08

DH PACE COMPANY PV*0166072 12/17/2024 KEY CORES FOR CTEC 1 10-310-720100-9134 143.48

DH PACE COMPANY PV*0166072 12/17/2024 KEY CORES FOR OLD COS BLD 1 10-310-720300-9134 206.72

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 CLEAR LENSES 1 10-310-120274-9110 332.80

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 ELECTRODES 50 10-310-120274-9110 162.50

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 CABLE LUGS & HOOD BATTERY 1 10-310-120274-9110 58.72

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 TWECO CABLE LUGS 15 10-310-120274-9134 44.93

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 HOOD BATTERIES 14 10-310-120274-9134 67.13

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 GRN VISOR 3 10-310-120274-9134 32.19

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 GRN VISOR 2 10-310-120274-9134 21.46

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 OXYGEN 1 10-310-120274-9110 101.33

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 CARBON DIOXIDE 1 10-310-120274-9110 110.98

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 ARGON 1 10-310-120274-9110 479.94

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 DELIVERY CHARGE 1 10-310-120274-9702 28.05

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 ACETYLENE 3 10-310-120274-9110 519.75

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER DELTAWELD 350 P S 2 22-310-120525-9820 7,724.22

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER INTELIX ELITE DUAL FEEDER 2 22-310-120525-9820 15,474.94

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER DELTAWELD RUNNING  GEAR 2 22-310-120525-9820 1,800.84

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER DELTAWELD RUNNING  GEAR 2 10-310-120274-9820 629.48

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER ARC-CONNECT CONTRL MOTOR CABLE 2 10-310-120274-9820 600.00

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 MILLER DRIVE ROLLS 045 KNURLED 2 10-310-120274-9820 306.54

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 4/0 CABLE 20 10-310-120274-9820 101.60

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 4/0 LUGS 4 10-310-120274-9820 15.02

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 POWER CORD 30 10-310-120274-9820 159.30

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 #1/0 CABLE 30 10-310-120274-9820 72.00

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 TWECO GROUND CLAMP 300A 2 10-310-120274-9820 39.56

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 #2 CABLE LUG 4 10-310-120274-9820 11.68

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 GRN VISOR 1 10-310-120274-9134 10.73

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. PV*0166042 12/13/2024 E6013 FILLER METAL 150 10-310-120274-9110 225.00

WYO STATE 4-H FOUNDATION PV*0166061 12/13/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSES 1 60-310-620205-9352 5,088.07

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC PV*0166046 12/13/2024 LEASE PAYMENT 12/24/24 - 3/23/25 1 10-310-630100-9246 952.05

VYVE BROADBAND PV*0166092 12/17/2024 INTERNET/CABLE FOR DORMS 1 12-310-912000-9417 4,341.48

ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE,L PV*0165984 12/11/2024 ATI TEAS 7 EXAMS 20 10-310-450100-9113 1,400.00

WYOMING FOOD BANK OF THE ROCKIES PV*0165952 12/3/2024 FOOD FOR PANTRY 1 22-310-450300-9799 70.13

WYOMING FOOD BANK OF THE ROCKIES PV*0165952 12/3/2024 DELIVERY FEE 1 22-310-450300-9799 18.44

WYOMING FOOD BANK OF THE ROCKIES PV*0166110 12/19/2024 DELIVERY FEE FOR FOOD  IN THE PANTRY 1 22-310-450300-9799 11.48

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0165995 12/11/2024 PIZZA FOR RODEO CLUB 1 60-310-620218-9214 79.34

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0165995 12/11/2024 TIP 1 60-310-620218-9214 7.93

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0165995 12/11/2024 PIZZA FOR CONCESSIONS 1 60-310-620305-9712 21.49

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 LUNCH FOR MEETING SAGEBRUSH & ROSES 1 10-310-630300-9120 75.01

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 TIP 1 10-310-630300-9120 13.50

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 GEARUP LUNCH 1 22-310-530335-9110 33.48

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 TIP 1 22-310-530335-9110 6.00

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 SE FAFSA - SPLIT GEARUP 1 22-310-530335-9110 21.75

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 SE FAFSA -SPLIT ADMISSION 1 10-310-550300-9214 53.11

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 SE FAFSA -SPLIT FIN AID 1 10-310-540100-9214 53.11

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 LINGLE FAFSA-SPLIT GEARUP 1 22-310-530335-9110 15.10

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 LINGLE FAFSA-SPLIT ADMISS 1 10-310-550300-9214 46.38

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 LINGLE FAFSA-SPLIT F/A 1 10-310-540100-9214 46.37

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166073 12/17/2024 GU MS EVENT LUNCH 1 22-310-530335-9110 58.23

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166103 12/19/2024 PLATTE RIVER FAFSA-GEARUP 1 22-310-530335-9110 10.17
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ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166103 12/19/2024 PLATTE RIVER FAFSA-ADMISS 1 10-310-550300-9214 19.16

ROYER PIZZA DBA DOMINOS PV*0166103 12/19/2024 PLATTE RIVER FAFSA-FIN AD 1 10-310-540100-9214 19.16

DOUGLAS HARDWARE PV*0166104 12/19/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 44.75

DOUGLAS HARDWARE PV*0166104 12/19/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 32.95

DOUGLAS HARDWARE PV*0166104 12/19/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 24.51

DOUGLAS HARDWARE PV*0166104 12/19/2024 GUNSMITHING SUPPLIES 1 10-321-122015-9110 36.49

DOUGLAS HARDWARE PV*0166104 12/19/2024 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1 10-321-730100-9130 37.98

THE COLLEGE BOARD PV*0166101 12/19/2024 ACCUPLACER TEST UNITS 500 10-310-450100-9113 1,200.00

HIRERIGHT LLC PV*0166116 12/19/2024 BACKGROUND CHECKS-NOV 1 10-310-630200-9221 351.36

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP PV*0166043 12/13/2024 LARGE BASKET 1 22-310-120286-9110 97.53

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP PV*0166043 12/13/2024 FREIGHT 1 22-310-120286-9702 17.02

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 HITCHES & PINS FOR NEW EXPEDITIONS 1 10-310-770100-9132 89.96

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 150.85

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 STOCK TANK 1 10-310-120486-9110 89.99

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 BATTERIES 1 10-310-720100-9134 8.49

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 54.04

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 MOUSE TRAPS 1 10-310-730100-9130 41.90

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 VET TECH SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120486-9110 174.87

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 NEEDLES & SYRINGES 1 10-310-110210-9110 12.47

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 DOG & CAT FOOD 1 10-310-120486-9110 290.95

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 SPRAY VARNISH 1 60-310-620218-9110 11.99

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 SEWER DRAIN & CONNECT KIT FOR BUS CC-3 1 12-310-913000-9132 44.98

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 TOILET TREATMENT FOR CC-3 BUS 1 12-310-913000-9132 47.96

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 DOG FOOD & CAT LITTER 1 10-310-120486-9110 101.88

BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC PV*0166031 12/13/2024 SEWER LINE & CAP FOR CC-3 BUS 1 12-310-913000-9132 29.98

WYOMING LIVESTOCK BOARD PV*0166024 12/11/2024 BRAND INSPECTION 1 34 CALVES TO CLA  IN FORT COLLINS 1 60-310-620218-9210 74.90

WYOMING LIVESTOCK BOARD PV*0166024 12/11/2024 BRAND INSPECTION 2 1 CALF TO MITCHELL, NE TO FEED 1 60-310-620218-9210 1.85

J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC PV*0166039 12/13/2024 DRIVERS LOG RULERS 1 22-310-810820-9110 294.52

OCLC, INC PV*0165965 12/3/2024 WORLDSHARE SUBSCRIPTION 11/1/24 - 6/30/25 1 10-310-410100-9210 172.32

OCLC, INC PV*0165965 12/3/2024 WORLDSHARE SUBSCRIPTION 7/1/25 - 10/31/25 1 10-310-000000-1711 86.11

M LAZY HEART FEEDS LLC PV*0166041 12/13/2024 LAMB & GOAT FEED 1 22-310-120282-9110 136.39

M LAZY HEART FEEDS LLC PV*0166041 12/13/2024 GOAT FEED 1 22-310-120282-9110 26.89

CHOICE REVIEWS PV*0165991 12/11/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 1/1/25 - 6/30/25 1 22-310-410100-9210 1,993.50

CHOICE REVIEWS PV*0165991 12/11/2024 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7/1/25 - 12/31/25 1 22-310-410100-1711 1,993.50

Dawn Sanchez PV*0165972 12/3/2024 REIMB SUPPLIES FOR THE SOUTHEAST 1 22-310-120382-9110 99.38

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166081 12/17/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 463 10-321-460001-9332 303.27

Lou Ann Frei PV*0166000 12/11/2024 PAINTING KITS FOR CLASS 6 10-310-310100-9110 180.00

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 PAPER TOWEL, TP & GLOVES 1 10-310-730100-9130 1,113.35

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 HEPACIDE CLEANER FOR PLATTE RIVER SCHOOL 1 10-310-720300-9130 48.60

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 URINAL SCREENS 1 10-310-730100-9130 69.84

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 AIR FRESHNER CANISTERS 1 10-310-730100-9130 235.88

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 TOILET PAPER 1 10-310-730100-9130 278.68

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS PV*0165985 12/11/2024 HAND SOAP 1 10-310-730100-9130 410.70

GRAYBAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PV*0166005 12/11/2024 YEALINK PHONE SYST W/ACC 1 10-310-740100-9415 1,308.00

GRAYBAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PV*0166005 12/11/2024 INSURANCE 1 10-310-740100-9415 53.58

GRAYBAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PV*0166005 12/11/2024 2024 PROPERTY TAX 1 10-310-740100-9415 453.83

TWISTED STITCHES LLC PV*0166136 12/19/2024 EWC WELDING CAPS 1 10-310-550300-9214 911.25

SPECTRUM VoIP PV*0166130 12/19/2024 PHONES 1 10-310-740100-9415 1,466.45

TRAVELERS PV*0166022 12/11/2024 COMMERCIAL PKG 10/1/24 - 6/30/25 1 10-310-710100-9420 165,823.47

TRAVELERS PV*0166022 12/11/2024 COMMERCIAL PKG 7/1/25 - 10/1/25 1 10-310-000000-1710 55,274.53

TRAVELERS PV*0166022 12/11/2024 AUTOMOBILE PKG 10/1/24 - 6/30/25 1 10-310-710100-9420 26,487.72
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TRAVELERS PV*0166022 12/11/2024 AUTOMOBILE PKG 7/1/25 - 10/1/25 1 10-310-000000-1710 8,829.28

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY PV*0165964 12/3/2024 TOLL FEES IN TEXAS 1 10-310-770100-9332 4.68

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165954 12/3/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 10-310-610200-9332 222.21

TORRINGTON CINEMAS PV*0166054 12/13/2024 MONTHLY ADS AT THE MOVIES 1 10-310-650100-9214 200.00

TORRINGTON CINEMAS PV*0166135 12/19/2024 MONTHLY ADS AT MOVIES 1 10-310-650100-9214 200.00

COBBLESTONE HOTEL & SUITES PV*0165993 12/11/2024 ROOM FOR SHERRI WARREN 1 10-310-100103-9322 110.00

COBBLESTONE HOTEL & SUITES PV*0165993 12/11/2024 ROOM FOR RODEO GALA BAND 1 60-310-620218-9214 110.00

COBBLESTONE HOTEL & SUITES PV*0165993 12/11/2024 ROOM FOR RODEO GALA BAND 1 60-310-620218-9214 110.00

COBBLESTONE HOTEL & SUITES PV*0166100 12/19/2024 ROOM FOR WBB OFFICIAL 1 10-310-580700-9210 110.00

COBBLESTONE HOTEL & SUITES PV*0166100 12/19/2024 ROOM FOR ATHLETIC TRAINER 1 10-310-520100-9210 110.00

PHOS CREATIVE PV*0165966 12/3/2024 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE NOV 2024 1 10-310-650100-9210 2,000.00

BULL BARN GENETICS LLC PV*0166032 12/13/2024 NITROGEN FOR CHEMISTRY CLASS 1 10-310-110461-9110 60.00

LUJAN CLEANING SERVICE, LLC PV*0166011 12/11/2024 CLEAN PLATTE RIVER SCHOOL 1 10-310-720300-9210 750.00

VALLEY STEEL & WIRE CO PV*0166139 12/19/2024 WELDING SUPPLIES 1 10-310-120274-9110 5,633.51

VALLEY STEEL & WIRE CO PV*0166139 12/19/2024 CUT CHARGE 1 10-310-120274-9210 281.25

ART'S REPAIR SERVICE LLC PV*0166029 12/13/2024 REPAIR FREIGHTLINER 1 22-310-810820-9233 5,000.00

ROCKFAN ENTERTAINMENT LLC PV*0166129 12/19/2024 WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYST 1 71-310-760724-9110 19,892.07

WYOMING TRUCKING ASSOCIATION, INC PV*0166063 12/13/2024 CLUTCH FAILURE ANALYSIS TRAINING FEE ON 11/12/24 1 22-310-810820-9210 75.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166044 12/13/2024 REIMB LUNCH FOR UPTON GEARUP STUDENTS 1 22-310-530335-9110 65.73

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166044 12/13/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 22-310-530335-9322 126.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165940 12/3/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 69 22-310-530335-9322 45.20

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166065 12/17/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 67.9 22-310-530335-9322 44.47

ACI PAYMENTS INC PV*0165938 12/3/2024 PROCESSING FEE FOR ONLINE PAYMENTS 1 10-310-630100-9210 365.75

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165947 12/3/2024 REIMB TEMPORA PAINT 1 60-310-620231-9110 49.42

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165947 12/3/2024 REIMB ADHESIVE 1 60-310-620231-9110 7.14

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165947 12/3/2024 REIMB GINGER BREAD HOUSE KIT 1 60-310-620231-9110 49.99

ELK ECO CYCLE PV*0166035 12/13/2024 CARDBOARD RECYCLING  DUMPSTER 1 10-310-730100-9210 45.00

AG-REC INC PV*0166096 12/19/2024 SUPPLY BRONCS FOR SCHOOL 2025 BRONC RIDING SCHOOL 1 22-310-580401-9215 5,500.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166108 12/19/2024 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB 1 10-310-520100-9352 17.36

NATIONWIDE PV*0165963 12/3/2024 SURETY BOND-K PATRICK 1/3/25 - 6/30/25 1 10-310-610100-9311 66.00

NATIONWIDE PV*0165963 12/3/2024 SURETY BOND-K PATRICK 7/1/25 - 1/2/26 1 10-310-000000-1710 66.00

HelioCampus, Inc PV*0166115 12/19/2024 ASSESSMENT-PLATFORM SUB 1 10-310-630100-9140 33,075.00

SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES PV*0166019 12/11/2024 CONTRACT FOR STARTUP COST 2024 MAINTENANCE 1 10-310-710100-9210 47,279.33

SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES PV*0166019 12/11/2024 CONTRACT FOR STARTUP COST 2024 MAINTENANCE 1 10-310-710100-9210 16,144.13

SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES PV*0166051 12/13/2024 FACILITIES CHARGES-SEP 24 1 10-310-710100-9210 14,343.07

SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES PV*0166051 12/13/2024 FACILITIES CHARGES-NOV 24 1 10-310-710100-9210 1,250.41

SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES PV*0166087 12/17/2024 VT ADVISORY COMMITTE MTG 20 10-310-120486-9712 359.80

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165950 12/3/2024 REIMB MEAL 1 10-310-580200-9352 410.18

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165988 12/11/2024 REIMB SUPPLIES 1 10-321-460001-9110 31.26

FERRILLI PV*0166079 12/17/2024 CORE SYS ADMIN-STD 0524-0425 1 10-310-640100-9210 4,950.00

FERRILLI PV*0166079 12/17/2024 CORE SYS ADMIN STD 0524-0425 1 10-310-640100-9210 4,950.00

FERRILLI PV*0166079 12/17/2024 FLEXPERT FTEE 1 10-310-640100-9210 30,192.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0165992 12/11/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 488 10-321-460001-9322 319.64

RUNNING WATER VET SERVICE PV*0166018 12/11/2024 RESFLOR GOLD-VET MEDS FOR CALVES 1 60-310-620218-9110 226.00

WESTERN AIR SYSTEMS, LLC PV*0166023 12/11/2024 REIMB BRAIDED HOSE & ADAPTER FOR VT HVAC 1 10-310-720100-9134 49.32

Student Reimbursement PV*0166089 12/17/2024 REIMB TRANSCRIPT ORDER 1 10-310-550300-9120 7.90

Student Reimbursement PV*0166089 12/17/2024 REIMB TRANSCRIPT ORDER 1 10-310-550300-9120 4.65

KANSAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY PV*0165958 12/3/2024 TOLL FEES IN KANSAS 1 10-310-770100-9332 7.30

SCHOLL INDUSTRIES PV*0166086 12/17/2024 BOLTS, WASHERS, SCREWS 1 10-310-120274-9134 101.02

SCHOLL INDUSTRIES PV*0166086 12/17/2024 FRAMING SQUARES 3 10-310-120274-9134 30.24

42 LINES, INC PV*0165937 12/3/2024 HARMONIZE LICENSE ONLINE DISCUSSION TOOL 1 22-310-120525-9312 21,640.00
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MONTANA CSD SDU PV*0166122 12/19/2024 CHILD SUPPORT 12/23/24 1 10-310-000000-3116 261.68

focusEDU LLC PV*E0000331 12/5/2024 REGISTRAR WORK-TIM EBNER 10/15 - 10/31/24 1 10-310-560100-9210 11,425.00

focusEDU LLC PV*E0000331 12/5/2024 REGISTRAR WORK-TIM EBNER 11/1/24 1 10-310-560100-9210 225.00

Employee Reimbursement PV*0166144 12/20/2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 225 10-310-120490-9322 147.38

DOUBLE A FEEDS, INC PV*0165996 12/11/2024 SPONSOR FOR RANCH RODEO 1 22-310-580401-9214 500.00

RIVERTON COUNTRY CLUB PV*0166017 12/11/2024 PING GOLF BAGS FOR GOLF TEAM 12 10-310-580500-9110 2,052.00

RIVERTON COUNTRY CLUB PV*0166017 12/11/2024 SHIPPING 1 10-310-580500-9702 108.00
